
Revised 8/7/2013 

SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 
Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 
Regular Meeting Agenda—August 8, 2013 

7:00 PM 
 
 

 1. Call to Order 
2. Pledge of Allegiance 
3. Notifications: 
 All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular 

meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the 
Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is 
up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the 
agenda. 

 Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 
 

4. Bills Payable – Period 7/20/2013 – 8/2/2013  
5. Approval of the Minutes –July 25, 2013  
 

 6. New Business 
  A.  PRESENTATIONS 

1. Presentation by the Township Police Department of an award to the Hounds 
On Working Leashes (H.O.W.L.S.) organization for their service to the 
Department K-9 Team.  

  B.  ORDINANCES  
   None 

   C.  RESOLUTIONS   
1. Disposition of Township Records 
 
2. Resolution - Act 44 - Pension Plans Professional Services Disclosure 

Compliance. 
   
   D.  MOTIONS 
        None 

7. Courtesy of the Floor:  (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 
8. Adjournment 

*Workshop to follow regular meeting 
*Executive Session 
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Report dates: 7/20/2013-8/2/2013 Aug 02, 2013  11:54AM

GL Acct Invoice Net Amount Paid Date Paid

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Number Date Invoice Amt

General Fund

Atlantic Tactical SI-80422125 cuff cases 01-410.260 02/25/13 48.51 .00

Atlantic Tactical SI-80410747 LED light/magazine pouch/belt keepers 01-410.260 11/28/12 184.87 .00

Total Atlantic Tactical: 233.38 .00

Baillie, Genevieve 07262013 mileage:plygrnd progrm 01-452.240 07/26/13 80.23 .00

Total Baillie, Genevieve: 80.23 .00

Boyko's Petroleum Service  21373 fuel pump hoses for gas pumps 01-409.373 07/10/13 207.00 .00

Total Boyko's Petroleum Service Inc.: 207.00 .00

Budget Instant Print 12235 Police-voluntary statement 01-410.342 07/25/13 80.42 .00

Budget Instant Print 12236 2-Drop Box Labels 01-401.342 07/25/13 20.13 .00

Total Budget Instant Print: 100.55 .00

Burkholders Heating & AC  58844 Annex bldg-replc relief valve & backflow preventer 01-409.373 07/18/13 596.71 .00

Burkholders Heating & AC  58843 Munic bldg-No AC-reset switch and restarted unit 01-409.373 07/18/13 123.50 .00

Burkholders Heating & AC  59160 Annex bldg-cooling problem 01-409.373 07/25/13 121.50 .00

Burkholders Heating & AC  59182 Munic bldg-replc blower motor on boiler 01-409.373 07/26/13 1,149.78 .00

Burkholders Heating & AC  59159 Annex bldg-replc valve and coil 01-409.373 07/25/13 973.11 .00

Total Burkholders Heating & AC Inc: 2,964.60 .00

Commonwealth Financing  07292013 DCED grant application fee for Laubach Park Master  
Site Plan

01-451.312 07/29/13 100.00 100.00 07/29/13

Total Commonwealth Financing Auth'y: 100.00 100.00

Coopersburg Materials Q12704 SP19/9.5 01-438.245 07/10/13 371.30 .00

Coopersburg Materials Q12627 SP9.5 01-438.245 06/26/13 231.86 .00

Total Coopersburg Materials: 603.16 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 000204A71 610-782-5572-Aug 2013 01-430.320 07/12/13 15.00 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 000204A71 Answr Service/Pump Stn Alrm-Aug 2013 01-401.320 07/12/13 172.25 .00

Total Dispatch Answering Service: 187.25 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-260570 part for mower 01-451.375 07/25/13 31.96 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-257202 #22-oil & air filters 01-437.251 07/18/13 42.83 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-257205 oil/air filters 01-437.251 07/18/13 42.83 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-2692855 #6-brake pads 01-437.251 07/30/13 51.93 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-251312 #25-fuse 01-437.251 07/05/13 9.14 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-252445 oil/hyd/air/fuel filters for paver 01-437.375 07/09/13 121.23 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-85053 #14-lamp/fuses 01-437.251 07/05/13 49.92 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-251311 returned fuses 01-437.251 07/05/13 9.14- .00

Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 340.70 .00

Eastern Industries Inc. 5666114 2A 01-438.245 07/15/13 332.68 .00

Eastern Industries Inc. 5665083 9.5MM/Wearing 01-438.245 07/06/13 132.43 .00

Eastern Industries Inc. 5665082 2A 01-438.245 07/06/13 359.78 .00

Eastern Industries Inc. 5663033 coldpatch 01-438.245 06/22/13 631.39 .00
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Total Eastern Industries Inc.: 1,456.28 .00

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co. 06282013 2013 Incentive Program-1st pymt 01-465.500 06/28/13 7,500.00 .00

Total Eastern Salisbury Fire Co.: 7,500.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 62368 #204-replc MIC cord 01-410.251 07/29/13 127.50 .00

Total Ecco Communications LLC: 127.50 .00

Fonzone & Ashley 50432 Reimb inv:Hassick 01-404.318 07/01/13 44.00 .00

Total Fonzone & Ashley: 44.00 .00

Fred Pryor Seminars 105780 Excel training material 01-401.421 07/22/13 206.95 .00

Total Fred Pryor Seminars: 206.95 .00

G C Electric Company Inc. 43957 Replc ballasts in Police Bldg 01-409.373 07/24/13 356.94 .00

Total G C Electric Company Inc.: 356.94 .00

Giant Food Stores Inc. 277036 ice for plygrnd 01-452.240 07/24/13 27.92 .00

Giant Food Stores Inc. 277035 Food for plygrnd program 01-452.240 07/23/13 242.52 .00

Total Giant Food Stores Inc.: 270.44 .00

HCR Manorcare Properties  07252013 Reassessment  refund 2012 pd twnshp tax 01-491.000 07/25/13 1,100.00 .00

Total HCR Manorcare Properties LLC: 1,100.00 .00

Jacoby, Patrick 07192013 mileage-plygrnd program 01-452.240 07/19/13 48.59 .00

Jacoby, Patrick 07262013 mileage-plygrnd program 01-452.240 07/26/13 17.52 .00

Total Jacoby, Patrick: 66.11 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 135018 Reimb inv:Wong 01-408.318 06/10/13 44.83 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 135441 Reimb inv:Wong 01-408.318 07/11/13 89.67 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 135442 reimb inv:Cesanek 01-408.318 07/11/13 269.01 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 135432 2013-June-Flxr Ave Road Recon 01-439.600 07/11/13 527.97 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 135438 2013-June-MS4 Plan 01-408.313 07/11/13 586.53 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 135440 2013-June-Road Overlay 01-408.313 07/11/13 3,041.82 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 135433 2013-June-Maumee Ave Storm Sewer 01-446.605 07/11/13 11,484.88 .00

Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 16,044.71 .00

Klimowicz, Brian G. 08012013 19 of 60 health reimb 01-406.171 08/01/13 250.00 .00

Total Klimowicz, Brian G.: 250.00 .00

Livengood Excavators Inc 08012013 Pymt #2-Lincoln/Flexer Roadway Improvements 01-439.600 08/01/13 2,079.09 .00

Total Livengood Excavators Inc: 2,079.09 .00

M. P. Uniform & Supply 83552-1 shoes 01-410.238 07/11/13 61.00 .00

M. P. Uniform & Supply 83831-1 shirts 01-410.238 07/26/13 99.98 .00
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Total M. P. Uniform & Supply: 160.98 .00

Miklus, Nancy 08012013 50 of 60 cash incentive pymt 01-406.171 08/01/13 100.00 .00

Total Miklus, Nancy: 100.00 .00

Minger Treasurer, Linda J 4322 Inv#4322-2013 school tx-1301 Blk Rvr Rd 01-474.430 07/01/13 2,868.67 .00

Total Minger Treasurer, Linda J: 2,868.67 .00

Morgan, Elizabeth 07092013 rags 01-430.240 07/09/13 50.00 .00

Total Morgan, Elizabeth: 50.00 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 27857 #214-replc front rotors/oil change/wiper blades 01-410.251 07/24/13 623.84 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 27959 #211-replc rotors/brake pads/calipers/master  
cylinder/inspection

01-410.251 07/22/13 2,946.10 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 27402 #206-replc cooling fan module 01-410.251 07/25/13 600.82 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 28067 #203-mount/balance four tires 01-410.251 07/30/13 60.00 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 28081 #215-inspection 01-410.251 07/31/13 68.20 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 27764 #204-oil change/mount spotlight & wire in on vehicle 01-410.251 08/01/13 368.01 .00

Total Motors Plus Inc.: 4,666.97 .00

Mr. John Inc. 0004644407 1 unit:Franko farm-6/26-7/23/2013 01-452.240 07/24/13 125.00 .00

Total Mr. John Inc.: 125.00 .00

Nextel Communications 889956289-06 2013-July-Manager 01-401.320 07/27/13 64.40 .00

Nextel Communications 889956289-06 2013-July-Asst Mgr/Finance Director 01-402.320 07/27/13 64.40 .00

Nextel Communications 889956289-06 2013-July-Code Enforcement Officer 01-413.320 07/27/13 64.40 .00

Nextel Communications 889956289-06 2013-July-P-Z Officer 01-414.320 07/27/13 64.40 .00

Nextel Communications 889956289-06 2013-July-EMC Tapler 01-415.320 07/27/13 64.40 .00

Nextel Communications 889956289-06 2013-July-DPW 01-430.320 07/27/13 48.80 .00

Nextel Communications 889956289-06 2013-July-Rec 01-452.320 07/27/13 64.40 .00

Nextel Communications 889956289-06 2013-July-Police 01-410.320 07/27/13 1,029.76 .00

Total Nextel Communications: 1,464.96 .00

Odenheimer Company 13330 Install ultraviolet purifier @ Franko Farm 01-409.373 07/24/13 1,506.41 .00

Total Odenheimer Company: 1,506.41 .00

Orlando Diefenderfer 144215 Troubleshoot calls going to answer service 01-401.375 07/22/13 171.42 .00

Total Orlando Diefenderfer: 171.42 .00

PA One Call System Inc. 0000548821 2013-June-Voice/Fax messages 01-401.320 06/30/13 308.45 .00

Total PA One Call System Inc.: 308.45 .00

PenTeleData B2024495 Acct#3042745-Cable modem rental Aug 01-401.320 07/24/13 124.95 .00

Total PenTeleData: 124.95 .00

Plasterer Equipment Co In P19630 water pump/gasket/o-ring for sweeper 01-437.375 07/03/13 285.15 .00
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Total Plasterer Equipment Co Inc.: 285.15 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07222013 61089-84001-July 2013 01-409.361 07/22/13 559.56 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07222013 70730-17005-July 2013 01-409.361 07/22/13 1,278.69 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07222013 94340-19001-July 2013 01-451.361 07/22/13 62.78 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07222013 92051-48008-July 2013 01-409.361 07/22/13 1,444.26 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07252013 93760-01007-July 2013 01-451.361 07/25/13 24.41 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07242013 10550-10002-July 2013 01-451.361 07/24/13 26.54 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07292013 63580-10005-July 2013 01-451.361 07/29/13 26.06 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 3,422.30 .00

Service Tire Truck Centers I87064-01 casting credits 01-437.251 06/18/13 135.00- .00

Total Service Tire Truck Centers: 135.00- .00

Starr Uniform Center 78051 scope 01-410.241 07/15/13 100.00 .00

Starr Uniform Center 78250 armor express vests 01-410.260 07/19/13 3,060.00 .00

Total Starr Uniform Center: 3,160.00 .00

Staver Hydraulics Co Inc P-84813-0 Hydraulic hose for sweeper 01-437.375 07/22/13 118.43 .00

Total Staver Hydraulics Co Inc: 118.43 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 92541.1 finance-2 pre-inked stamps 01-402.240 07/19/13 53.98 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 93512 DPW-pens 01-430.240 07/30/13 24.81 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 93512 Admin-scotch tape/correction tape/Lysol wipes/Binder 01-401.240 07/30/13 58.03 .00

Total Stotz/Fatzinger Office Supply: 136.82 .00

Stratix Systems Inc 13982719 52 of 63 lease for copiers 01-401.375 07/22/13 545.38 .00

Total Stratix Systems Inc: 545.38 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 24961 unleaded 01-401.231 07/12/13 178.01 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 24961 unleaded 01-430.231 07/12/13 356.01 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 24961 unleaded 01-410.231 07/12/13 2,314.07 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 90485 diesel 01-430.231 06/26/13 1,065.25 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 90546 diesel 01-430.231 07/12/13 1,312.34 .00

Total Suburban Propane-2755: 5,225.68 .00

Tapler, Jeffrey 08012013 EMC stipend-Aug 2013 01-415.139 08/01/13 250.00 .00

Total Tapler, Jeffrey: 250.00 .00

UGI Utilities Inc. 07232013 504043172815--July 2013 01-409.230 07/23/13 114.36 114.36 08/01/13

UGI Utilities Inc. 07232013 504043200800--July 2013 01-409.230 07/23/13 65.51 65.51 08/01/13

UGI Utilities Inc. 07232013 504043200901--July 2013 01-409.230 07/23/13 59.21 59.21 08/01/13

Total UGI Utilities Inc.: 239.08 239.08

Upper Saucon Township 130627 Compost site expenses-gas-3/26,4/5,6/3,6/13/2013 01-431.303 06/27/13 256.96 .00
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Total Upper Saucon Township: 256.96 .00

Whitehall Turf Equipment 279866 chainsaw parts 01-451.375 07/10/13 27.42 .00

Whitehall Turf Equipment 280364 line and heads for trimmers 01-451.375 07/17/13 182.96 .00

Whitehall Turf Equipment 280043 parts for walk behind mower 01-451.375 07/12/13 57.98 .00

Whitehall Turf Equipment 280605 spring for the walk behind mower 01-451.375 07/22/13 8.60 .00

Total Whitehall Turf Equipment: 276.96 .00

Total General Fund: 59,648.46 339.08
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Fire Fund

Continental Fire & Safety I C3386 WSFC-repair hose nozzles 03-412.374 07/02/13 384.00 .00

Total Continental Fire & Safety Inc: 384.00 .00

HCR Manorcare Properties  07252013 Reassessment  refund 2012 pd twnshp tax 03-491.000 07/25/13 195.79 .00

Total HCR Manorcare Properties LLC: 195.79 .00

PenTeleData B2022304 ESFC-Cable-Aug 2013 03-411.320 07/24/13 60.07 .00

Total PenTeleData: 60.07 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 24961 unleaded 03-413.231 07/12/13 356.01 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 90485 diesel 03-413.231 06/26/13 591.80 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 90546 diesel 03-413.231 07/12/13 729.08 .00

Total Suburban Propane-2755: 1,676.89 .00

Supplee Brothers Inc. 1762 ESFC-annual pump service for three trucks/repl valve 03-411.374 03/04/13 1,380.00 .00

Total Supplee Brothers Inc.: 1,380.00 .00

UGI Utilities Inc. 07232013 502022721012-ESFC-July 2013 03-411.320 07/23/13 31.93 31.93 08/01/13

Total UGI Utilities Inc.: 31.93 31.93

Total Fire Fund: 3,728.68 31.93
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Library Fund

HCR Manorcare Properties  07252013 Reassessment  refund 2012 pd twnshp tax 04-491.000 07/25/13 64.08 .00

Total HCR Manorcare Properties LLC: 64.08 .00

Total Library Fund: 64.08 .00
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Water Fund

A-B-E Laboratory 07052013 2013-June water analysis 06-448.315 07/05/13 230.00 .00

Total A-B-E Laboratory: 230.00 .00

CY Meter Service 07242013 Meter calibrations 06-448.316 07/24/13 1,000.00 .00

Total CY Meter Service: 1,000.00 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 000204A71 610-782-5025-Aug 2013 06-448.320 07/12/13 19.95 .00

Total Dispatch Answering Service: 19.95 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 07312013 water dept-yellow paint/brushes/thinner 06-448.240 07/31/13 148.28 .00

Total Home Depot Credit Services: 148.28 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 135436 2013-June-Ellsworth St Water Line 06-448.607 07/11/13 2,161.63 .00

Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 2,161.63 .00

M.J.M. Security 2-1072988 Repair lock at water pump station 06-448.373 07/03/13 98.75 .00

Total M.J.M. Security: 98.75 .00

Nextel Communications 889956289-06 2013-July-Water Dept 06-448.320 07/27/13 24.40 .00

Total Nextel Communications: 24.40 .00

Service Tire Truck Centers J05473-01 W&S-backhoe tires 06-448.375 07/10/13 196.14 .00

Total Service Tire Truck Centers: 196.14 .00

South Whitehall Township  1165 2Q2013 water/Acct#289 06-448.369 07/17/13 2,215.00 .00

Total South Whitehall Township Authority: 2,215.00 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 24961 unleaded 06-448.231 07/12/13 178.01 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 90485 diesel 06-448.231 06/26/13 157.81 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 90546 diesel 06-448.231 07/12/13 194.42 .00

Total Suburban Propane-2755: 530.24 .00

Total Water Fund: 6,624.39 .00
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Sewer Fund

Allentown, City of 070979-1 1Q2013 Sewer O&M-Disputed 08-429.367 07/03/13 13,855.74 .00

Allentown, City of 070979-1 Final 2012-Sewer O&M-Disputed 08-429.367 07/03/13 4,131.94 .00

Allentown, City of 070979 Final 2012-Sewer O&M 08-429.367 07/03/13 12,718.78- .00

Allentown, City of 070979 1Q2013 Sewer O&M 08-429.367 07/03/13 150,821.17 .00

Allentown, City of 070979 Final 2012-Debt 08-429.534 07/03/13 .02- .00

Allentown, City of 070979 1Q2013-Debt 08-429.534 07/03/13 17,039.26 .00

Allentown, City of 070979 1Q2013-transmission 08-429.530 07/03/13 1,257.28 .00

Allentown, City of 070979 Final 2012-transmission 08-429.530 07/03/13 339.90 .00

Total Allentown, City of: 174,726.49 .00

Emmaus, Borough of 264 2Q2013 sewer 08-429.532 07/23/13 2,890.89 .00

Total Emmaus, Borough of: 2,890.89 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 135446 2013-June-I&I removal program 08-429.372 07/11/13 9,660.39 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 135439 2013-June-Sewer matters 08-429.313 07/11/13 1,016.15 .00

Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 10,676.54 .00

Livengood Excavators Inc 08012013 Pymt #2-Lincoln/Flexer Roadway Improvements 08-429.600 08/01/13 717.50 .00

Total Livengood Excavators Inc: 717.50 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07222013 35530-02004-July 2013 08-429.361 07/22/13 16.14 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07262013 82960-01000-July 2013 08-429.361 07/26/13 16.21 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07262013 64170-11008-July 2013 08-429.361 07/26/13 16.66 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07252013 33760-14008-July 2013 08-429.361 07/25/13 16.21 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07292013 39790-24008-July 2013 08-429.361 07/29/13 157.86 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07292013 20380-10009-July 2013 08-429.361 07/29/13 16.59 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07292013 21780-10009-July 2013 08-429.361 07/29/13 16.21 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07302013 95425-66011-July 2013 08-429.361 07/30/13 16.54 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07302013 31590-08002-July 2013 08-429.361 07/30/13 16.21 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 288.63 .00

Service Tire Truck Centers J05473-01 W&S-backhoe tires 08-429.375 07/10/13 196.14 .00

Total Service Tire Truck Centers: 196.14 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 24961 unleaded 08-429.231 07/12/13 178.01 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 90485 diesel 08-429.231 06/26/13 157.81 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 90546 diesel 08-429.231 07/12/13 194.42 .00

Total Suburban Propane-2755: 530.24 .00

Verizon 07252013 2013-July 868-8310-Cardinal Dr Pump Stn 08-429.320 07/25/13 30.91 .00

Total Verizon: 30.91 .00

Total Sewer Fund: 190,057.34 .00
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Refuse & Recycling Fund

Middle Smithfld Materials I 22177 Grass Disposal - May 2013 10-427.303 07/05/13 990.00 .00

Middle Smithfld Materials I 22182 Grass Disposal - June 2013 10-427.303 07/05/13 400.00 .00

Total Middle Smithfld Materials Inc: 1,390.00 .00

Waste Management Inc 0390737-2392- 2013-Franko disposal contnr serv charge-7/8 & 12 10-427.303 07/16/13 469.66 .00

Waste Management Inc 0390736-2392- 2013-Devonshire-container svc chg-7/5 & 7/10 10-427.303 07/16/13 469.66 .00

Waste Management Inc 0390616-2392- 2013-Aug service 10-427.300 08/01/13 126,666.67 .00

Total Waste Management Inc: 127,605.99 .00

Total Refuse & Recycling Fund: 128,995.99 .00
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Highway Aid Fund

Livengood Excavators Inc 08012013 Pymt #2-Lincoln/Flexer Roadway Improvements 35-438.450 08/01/13 11,601.70 .00

Total Livengood Excavators Inc: 11,601.70 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07222013 53875-61001-July 2013 35-433.362 07/22/13 25.99 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07222013 05340-01002-July 2013 35-433.362 07/22/13 24.29 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07222013 49130-02001-July 2013 35-433.362 07/22/13 25.24 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07222013 99940-01007-July 2013 35-433.362 07/22/13 24.29 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07262013 89989-11003-July 2013 35-433.362 07/26/13 25.00 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07292013 72390-08002-July 2013 35-433.362 07/29/13 16.14 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07292013 95790-09009-July 2013 35-433.362 07/29/13 16.14 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 157.09 .00

Total Highway Aid Fund: 11,758.79 .00

Grand Totals: 400,877.73 371.01

                             Date: ___________________________________________________

                       President: ______________________________________________________

Board of Commissioners



 

1 
 

TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY 
LEHIGH COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 

MINUTES FROM THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
JULY 25, 2013 

REGULAR MEETING – 7:00 PM 
 